CH \$365.00 864975

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM362192

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BULLHORN, INC.		11/12/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
SENDOUTS, LLC		11/12/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MISSOURI
BULLHORN GLOBAL, INC.		11/12/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
EASY SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS, LLC		11/12/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TPG SPECIALTY LENDING, INC., AS COLLATERAL AGENT
Street Address:	301 COMMERCE STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 3300
City:	FORT WORTH
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76102
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

	86497567	3D RECRUITING
Registration Number:	4515535	BULLHORN MOBILE
Registration Number:	4385189	ATANGO
Registration Number:	4135624	REACH RADAR
Registration Number:	4188027	THEFIT
Registration Number:	4045164	PUT YOUR NETWORK TO WORK
Registration Number:	4045102	BULLHORN REACH
Registration Number:	4100089	TIMESHEASY
Registration Number:	3923968	POWERFILL
Registration Number:	4030307	MAXHIRE
Registration Number:	3553843	BULLHORN360
Registration Number:	3592721	MYBULLHORN
Registration Number:	3505050	SENDOUTS
Registration Number:	2982132	BULLHORN

TRADEMARK

900344132 REEL: 005667 FRAME: 0599

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3105572193

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-557-2900

Email: klathrop@proskauer.com
Correspondent Name: PROSKAUER ROSE LLP

Address Line 1: 2049 CENTURY PARK EAST, SUITE 3200

Address Line 2: C/O KIMBERLEY A. LATHROP

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	74267.001 BULLHORN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberley A. Lathrop
SIGNATURE:	/Kimberley A. Lathrop/
DATE SIGNED:	11/12/2015

Total Attachments: 6

source=Trademark Security Agreement 11-12-15 (executed)#page1.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement 11-12-15 (executed)#page2.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement 11-12-15 (executed)#page3.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement 11-12-15 (executed)#page4.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement 11-12-15 (executed)#page5.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement 11-12-15 (executed)#page6.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 12, 2015 (this "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), is made by each Pledgor that is a signatory hereto, in favor of TPG Specialty Lending, Inc., in its capacity as collateral agent for the secured parties (in such capacity, the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>") pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of November 12, 2015 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>"), by and among Bullhorn, Inc., a Delaware corporation, as the borrower ("<u>Bullhorn</u>", and together with each other Person from time to time party thereto as a borrower by execution of a Joinder Agreement, each a "<u>Borrower</u>" and collectively the "<u>Borrowers</u>"), Revere Holding, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Holdings</u>"), certain subsidiaries of Holdings from time to time party thereto, the lenders from time to time party thereto and the several agents party thereto, including the Collateral Agent.

$\underline{W} \underline{I} \underline{T} \underline{N} \underline{E} \underline{S} \underline{S} \underline{E} \underline{T} \underline{H}$:

WHEREAS, the Pledgors are party to a Security Agreement of even date with the Credit Agreement (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented, waived or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") in favor of the Collateral Agent pursuant to which the Pledgors are required to execute and deliver this Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and to induce the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, to enter into the Credit Agreement, the Pledgors hereby agree with the Collateral Agent as follows:

- SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the Security Agreement and used herein have the meaning given to them in the Security Agreement, or if not defined therein, in the Credit Agreement.
- SECTION 2. <u>Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral</u>. Each Pledgor hereby pledges and grants to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a Lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all the following Pledged Collateral of such Pledgor, in each case excluding Excluded Property (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):
- (a) all Trademarks of such Pledgor, including, without limitation, the United States and Canadian registered Trademarks and applications for Trademark registration, listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto;
 - (b) all Goodwill associated with such Trademarks; and
 - (c) all Proceeds of any and all of the foregoing.

SECTION 3. Security Agreement. The security interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Collateral Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement, and the Pledgors hereby acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security

Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event that any provision of this Trademark Security Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall control.

SECTION 4. <u>Termination</u>. Upon the Termination of Secured Obligations, the security interest granted therein and the security interest granted herein shall automatically and immediately terminate and be deemed automatically and immediately released, and the Collateral Agent shall on the date thereof and, upon any request by any Pledgor, promptly execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Pledgors an instrument in writing in recordable form fully releasing the collateral pledge, grant, assignment, lien and security interest in the Trademarks under this Trademark Security Agreement.

SECTION 5. <u>Recordation</u>. Each Pledgor authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks, the Canadian Intellectual Property Office and any other applicable government officer record this Trademark Security Agreement.

SECTION 6. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument, and any party hereto may execute this Trademark Security Agreement by signing and delivering one or more counterparts. Delivery of an executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement by facsimile or other electronic means shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement.

SECTION 7. Governing Law. This Trademark Security Agreement and the transactions contemplated hereby, and all disputes between the parties under or relating to this Trademark Security Agreement or the facts or circumstances leading to its execution, whether in contract, tort or otherwise, shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the laws (including statutes of limitation) of the State of New York, without regard to conflicts of law principles that would require the application of the laws of another jurisdiction.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Pledgor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

PLEDGORS:

BULLHORN, INC.

Name: Arthur L.P. Papas

Title: Chief Executive Officer

SENDOUTS, LLC

Name: Arthur L.P. Papas

Title: Chief Executive Officer

BULLHORN GLOBAL, INC.

Name: Arthur L.P. Papas

Title: Chief Executive Officer

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

EASY SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS, LLC

Name: Arthur L.P. Papas Title: Chief Executive Officer

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

Accepted and Agreed:

TPG SPECIALTY LENDING, INC.,

as Collateral Agent

Name: Michael Fishman

Title: Co-Chief Executive Officer

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

$\begin{array}{c} \text{SCHEDULE 1} \\ \text{to} \\ \\ \text{TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT} \end{array}$

$\frac{\text{UNITED STATES AND CANADIAN TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND}}{\text{APPLICATIONS}}$

United States Trademark Registrations and Trademark Applications

Owner	Trademark	Application Number	Filing Date	Reg. Number	Reg. Date	Status
Bullhorn, Inc.	3D RECRUITING	86497567	1/7/2015			Published (Pending) Intent To Use
Bullhorn, Inc.	BULLHORN MOBILE	85739839	9/27/2012	4515535	4/15/2014	Registered
Sendouts, LLC	ATANGO	85618681	5/7/2012	4385189	8/13/2013	Registered
Bullhorn, Inc.	REACH RADAR	85464367	11/4/2011	4135624	5/1/2012	Registered
Bullhorn, Inc.	THEFIT	85405615	8/24/2011	4188027	8/7/2012	Registered
Bullhorn, Inc.	PUT YOUR NETWORK TO WORK	85280902	3/30/2011	4045164	10/25/2011	Registered
Bullhorn, Inc.	BULLHORN REACH	85280082	3/29/2011	4045102	10/25/2011	Registered
Easy Software Solutions, LLC	TIMESHEASY	85200593	12/17/2010	4100089	2/14/2012	Registered
Bullhorn, Inc.	POWERFILL	77864923	11/4/2009	3923968	2/22/2011	Registered
Bullhorn Global, Inc.	MAXHIRE	77853226	10/20/2009	4030307	9/27/2011	Registered
Bullhorn, Inc.	BULLHORN360	77473921	5/14/2008	3553843	12/30/2008	Registered
Bullhorn, Inc.	MYBULLHORN	77410881	3/3/2008	3592721	3/17/2009	Registered
Sendouts, LLC	SENDOUTS	77403818	2/22/2008	3505050	9/23/2008	Registered
Bullhorn, Inc.	BULLHORN	78338378	12/9/2003	2982132	8/2/2005	Registered

Canadian Trademark Registrations:

Owner	Trademark	Application Number	Filing Date	Reg. Number	Reg. Date	Status
Bullhorn, Inc.	REACH RADAR	1575050		TMA863206		Registered
Bullhorn Global, Inc.	MAXHIRE	1452879	9/24/2009	TMA778097	9/24/2010	Registered
Bullhorn, Inc.	BULLHORN	1448329	8/14/2009	TMA777876	9/22/2010	Registered

2065/74267-001 current/52641890v4

RECORDED: 11/12/2015